
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011639-2021 

Contract

Pipe Installation Framework

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011639

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0287d2  

Published 25 May 2021, 4:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

Newark Works, Castle Road

Port Glasgow

PA14 5NG

Email

tommy.traynor@fergusonmarine.com

Telephone

+44 1475742300

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011639-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011639-2021
mailto:tommy.traynor@fergusonmarine.com


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

National registration number

SC638457

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.fergusonmarine.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3042
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Shipbuilding

http://www.fergusonmarine.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pipe Installation Framework

Reference number

FMPG/2020/013

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Framework Agreement is for the supply of installation services to support the
installation of pipe spools on board vessels. The Framework Agreement will be for a
maximum period of 48 months.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45231112 - Installation of pipe system

44160000 - Pipeline, piping, pipes, casing, tubing and related items



Page 4 to 9

44161000 - Pipelines

44162000 - Piping

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Main site or place of performance

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Framework Agreement is for the supply of installation services to support the
installation of pipe spools on board vessels. The Framework Agreement will be for a
maximum period of 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000140

/Notice/000140-2021


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FMPG/2020/013

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Global Maritime Engineering Services Ltd

Unit 9, Old Field Road, Bocam Park

Bridgend

CF35 5LJ

Telephone

+44 7949167232

Country



Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HB Hydraulics LTD

Unit N OYO Business Units, Fishers Grove

Portsmouth

PO6 1RN

Telephone

+44 7384252721

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IPS Group Ltd

3 Dunnottar House, Howe Moss Drive

Aberdeen



Page 8 to 9

AB21 0GL

Telephone

+44 1224465280

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public

Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

Award Criteria questions can be found in the ITT together with the weightings.

Technical Envelope - Tenderers who provide a ‘NO’ answer to questions 1.1 or 1.2 or fail to
achieve a moderated average score of ‘2’ or

more against questions 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 1.9 and 1.10 will result in their tender not
being considered further and will not be included in the Price/Quality ratio calculation.

(SC Ref:655185)

VI.4) Procedures for review



Page 9 to 9

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Email

greenock@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1475787073

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:greenock@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T19:08:47+0100
	TCPDF




